PRINTED: 10/06/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G103	B. WING		The state of the s	10/	05/2021	
MY PLA	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 HOGAN STREET AYETTEVILLE, NC 28301	-		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	COMPLETION DATE	
The state of the s	CFR(s): 483.410(a) The governing body budget, and operation of the chairs was browning areas of the chairs was severely ripped half of the seat of one chair. The back of the partially detached frot move slightly when she started wo also revealed at leas had toileting arcciden in the how has saverely ripped half of the seat of one chair. The back of the partially detached frot move slightly when the started wo also revealed at leas had toileting acciden interview on 10/5/21.	must exercise general policy, ng direction over the facility.  In not met as evidenced by: Ions and interviews, the sed to ensure furniture in the land maintained in gooding is: In the home throughout the 5/21, the cushions on a land of the home were torn with about the size of the palm of been been and could not be used to of the chairs in the living ghout with exposed cushion. If at the dining room table and had exposed foam over ther observations revealed is a plastic outdoor lawn the frame which caused it in utilized.  In and 10/5/21 with the Home lated she did not know how ome was but it was there wrking two years ago. The HM it one client in the home has ts on the furniture.	W	104				
		nal (QIDP) revealed she has	TUDE		A TITLE O			

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G103	B, WING			10	/05/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D50 HOGAN STREET AYETTEVILLE, NC 28301		00/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 104	not observed the fur not sure what condi- acknowledged if a to	rniture in the home and was tion it was in. The QIDP bileting accident occurred on it could become unsanitary. RAM PLAN	W 1				
	include adaptive bel	functional assessment must naviors or independent living the client to be able to nunity.					
	Based on observation interviews, the facility Comprehensive Fundencial included an assessment of the comprehensive facility of	not met as evidenced by: ons, record review and y failed to ensure client #3's ctional Assessment (CFA) nent of her independent living I of 3 audit clients. The					
	10/4/21 at 4:34pm, c whole piece of Salish approximately the siz hand. Client #3 utiliz cut the meat into bite	rations in the home on lient #3 served herself a bury steak. The steak was the of the palm of a small led the edge of her spoon to size pieces. The client was the a knife to cut her meat available at the table.		a y i man andre i de manajaro que propriente e escripció propriente de la composició de la			
		client #3's record revealed r independent living or					
	Disabilities Profession functional assessment	with the Qualified Intellectual nal (QIDP) confirmed no nt of client #3's kills was available for					

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES IN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 13 13	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DA	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G103	B. WING		10	)/05/2021	
MYPL				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1050 HOGAN STREET FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28301		103/2021	
(X4) IC PREFIX TAG	K   (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDS OF THE APPROPRIES OF THE	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 22	4 Continued From pag	ge 2	W 22	24			
W 24	Contraction of the Contraction o	RAM PLAN 6)(i)	W 24	40			
	The individual progra relevant intervention toward independence	am plan must describe s to support the individual ce.				The second secon	
	Based on observation interviews, the facility Individual Program Program information to support	not met as evidenced by: ons, record review and y falled to ensure client #2's relan (IPP) included specific rt the use of her eyeglasses. audit clients. The finding is:					
	10/4/21 from 11:40an eyeglasses while con and tasks. During ad- home on 10/4/21 fron did not wear eyeglass prompted or assisted	ervations in the home on n - 1:00pm, client #2 wore apleting various activities ditional observations in the n 3:30pm - 5:41pm, client #2 ses. The client was not to wear eyeglasses during in the home on 10/4/21.					
	Interview on 10/5/21 v #2 should wear her ey	vith Staff E revealed client /eglasses "all the time".					
444	client has "(plus) 1.50 of the client's IPP date	client #2's vision ted 5/6/21 indicated the readers". Additional review ed 8/1/21 did not include any the use of her eyeglasses.					
	During an interview or Intellectual Disabilities acknowledged no specincluded in client #2's	cific information was					

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G103	B. WING	i		10/	05/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 HOGAN STREET AYETTEVILLE, NC 28301		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 240 W 249	Continued From pa eyeglasses. PROGRAM IMPLEI CFR(s): 483.440(d)	MENTATION	W 2				
j	formulated a client's each client must rec treatment program of interventions and se and frequency to su	rdisciplinary team has individual program plan, beive a continuous active consisting of needed ervices in sufficient number pport the achievement of the individual program					
	Based on observati interviews, the facilit clients (#2 and #3) r treatment program of interventions and se	not met as evidenced by: ons, record review and ty failed to ensure 2 of 3 audit eccived a continuous active consisting of needed ervices as identified in the Plan (IPP) in the area of meal iding is:					
	10/5/21 from 6:23an Home Manager com without client involve retrieved bagels, pla spread butter on the the oven, added grits grits consistently, por retrieved apples fror apples, cut up the apinto a bowl. Through client #2 and client # with the staff. With the	ervations in the home on a - 6:51am, Staff E and the apleted various cooking tasks ement. For example, the staff ced the bagels on a pan, bagels, placed the bagels in s to a pot of water, stirred the bured water into a pitcher, in the pantry, washed two aples and placed the apples tout the cooking observations, it is stood in the kitchen talking the exception of client #2 the clients were not prompted					

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES TOF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1000	JLTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G103	B. WING	G	10	0/05/2021	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 1050 HOGAN STREET FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28301		100/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 249	or encouraged to para Interview on 10/5/21 clients do not do any involves the stove a cooking grits becaus staff stated client #2 stir or place items or Review on 10/5/21 c Comprehensive Fun 3/31/20 revealed she can use a stove or no can prepare items the	with Staff E revealed the with Staff E revealed the withing in the kitchen that not the clients don't assist with se it can "pop" on them. The and client #3 can pour and n a pan.	W 2	249			
A COMM LA CASA TO THE SECOND S	revealed she knows household chores ar review of the plan ide a salad.  Interview on 10/5/21 Disabilities Professio #2 and client #3 can "with assistance".  MGMT OF INAPPROBEHAVIOR  CFR(s): 483.450(b)(3)  Techniques to manage behavior must never an active treatment p	ge inappropriate client be used as a substitute for	W 28	288			

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G103	B. WING			10	/05/2021
NAME OF	,			10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 050 HOGAN STREET AYETTEVILLE, NC 28301	1 10	103/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	interviews, the facilit to address client #2' inappropriate behave active treatment plan clients. The finding in During evening obset 10/4/21 at 5:02pm, Sof toothpaste from the client #2 in her bedrewith the staff revealed toothpaste in her bedrewith the office.  Interview on 10/5/21 (HM) confirmed client the office because client the office because client the office because client the office because client the office to reduce the tantrum behavior epistor 6 consecutive more target behaviors for a land property abuse/destruted is observed misus tems such as smearing additional review of the staff in the facility in the	y failed to ensure a technique is and client #3's ior was included in a formal in. This affected 2 of 3 audit is:  ervations in the home on Staff D retrieved a used tube in eoffice and brought it to ioom. Immediate interview id client #2 does not have her droom because she will with Staff E revealed client in from other client's rooms in the Home Manager is the from other client's rooms in the with the Home Manager in the with the Home Manager in the with the Home Manager in the will take it from their in the client #2's Behavior in the ent #3 will take it from their in the sodes to 9 or less per month in this. The BIP included in the gression, vocal agitation in estruction. The plan defined in the plan defined in the property or hygiene in the the plan defined in the plan de	W 2	88			

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G103	B. WING		10/	05/2021
MY PLA	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1050 HOGAN STREET FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28301		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	COMPLETION DATE
Managara da ma	Review on 10/5/21 of 2/10/21 revealed and behaviors of non-conchores, lying, physic self-injurious behaviors attention seeking. Add not include a text toothpaste from her inappropriate behaviors and the client's toothpast from their bedrooms behaviors.  NURSING SERVICE CFR(s): 483.460(c)(  Nursing services must other members of the appropriate protective measures that including training clients and shealth and hygiene must be a seed on observation interview, the facility weights were docum. This affected 1 of 3 and During observations 10/4 - 10/5/21, client overweight.	of client #3's BIP dated a objective to address ampliance with hygiene and cal/verbal aggression, for, stealing, manipulation and Additional review of the BIP chnique of removing client #3's possession to address iors.  with the Qualified Intellectual conal (QIDP) revealed none of the should not be removed at address inappropriate  ES 5)(i)  set include implementing with the interdisciplinary team, we and preventive health the but are not limited to staff as needed in appropriate methods.  not met as evidenced by: ons, record review and failed to ensure client #3's ented on a consistent basis. Additional failed to the survey on the survey on	W 24			
	r rogiani i ian (ir r ) (	rated 3/3/21 Tevealed tile			İ	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
	34G103	B. WING		10	/05/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE  MY PLACE	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1050 HOGAN STREET FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28301		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
diet. The plan als several days a we noted the client wat the time of her review of the recordocumented weigh at her physical extended in the physical extended in the physical extended in the physician's orders. This STANDARD Based on observating interview, the facil were administered orders. This affect the findings is:  During afternoon of 10/4/21 at 4:29pm administer Famotibegan eating at 4:  Review on 10/5/21	heart healthy, low carbohydrates so identified an objective to walk seek. Additional review of the IPP was 5'6" tall and weighted 185 lbs planning meeting. Further ord indicated the only other that was 213 lbs which was taken amination visit on 8/19/21.  If with the Qualified Intellectual scional (QIDP) confirmed client however, no other weights were need not taken any. The QIDP ent #3's weight should be taken as especially since she is  FRATION (k)(1)  The provided in compliance with ders.  It is not met as evidenced by: ations, record review and ity failed to ensure medications at in accordance with physician's sted 1 of 3 audit clients (#2).  The provided in the home on the provided in the client #2. Client #2	W 3			

STATEMEN AND PLAN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G103	B. WING	0	1 4	3/05/0004	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1050 HOGAN STREET FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28301	1 10	0/05/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	FEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 368	"Famotidine 20 mg. daily. Drink a full gla before meals".  Interview on 10/5/21 Disabilities Profession	Take 1 tablet by mouth twice ss of water. Take 30 minutes with Qualified Intellectual anal (QIDP) revealed client #2 d Famotidine tablet 30	W 3	868			
	CFR(s): 483.460(l)(1) The facility must storn conditions of security This STANDARD is a Based on observation interviews, the facility stored under secure of the home on 10/5/2 Clonozepam, the Hour medication back into the medication cabine double locked.  Interview on 10/5/21 w (HM) revealed Clonaz medication. Additional medication's including	e drugs under proper  not met as evidenced by: ns, record review and failed to ensure drugs were conditions. The finding is: of medication administration at client #3 ingested After administering the se Manager placed the client #3's box and back into at. The Clonazepam was not  with the Home Manager epam is a controlled interview indicated all controlled substances are dividual boxes and secured	W 38	81			
	nterview on 10/5/21 w	ith the Qualified Intellectual			THE PROPERTY OF PARTY		

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G103	B. WING	3	10	10512024	
MY PLA	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1050 HOGAN STREET FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28301	] 10	0/05/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		DULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	Disabilities Professicontrolled medication Additional interview medications are requisecured lock box and medication cabinet.  MENUS CFR(s): 483.480(c)( Menus for food actuation food actuation for sold as a second medication cabinet.  MENUS CFR(s): 483.480(c)( Menus for food actuation food actuation for sold as a second medication of second file for 30 days.  This STANDARD is Based on observation interviews, the facility substitutions and food documented. The firm food food food food food food food foo	onal (QIDP) confirmed that all ms should be double locked. revealed all controlled uired to be kept locked in a d then locked inside the  2)  ally served must be kept on not met as evidenced by: ons, record review and y failed to ensure food ds actually served were noting is:  ations in the home on 10/4/21 onsumed a turkey sandwich, oudding or applesauce, chips, juice and water.  ervations in the home on dilents consumed grits, half es, juice and water.  the lunch menu posted in the following: 2 slices of oil, 1 tsp low fat mayonnaise, uce, 1 oz pretzels, 15-20	W 4				

AND PLAN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DA	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
	***	34G103	B. WING_			V0510004
MY PLA	1			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1050 HOGAN STREET FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28301		0/05/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	IDRE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 481	Review of the substitution of the menu book resubstitutions for 10/5/21 (HM) revealed foods documented in the holds.  Interview on 10/5/21 Disabilities Profession	tions list located in the back vealed no documentation on 4-10/5/21. with the Home Manager substitutions are not	W 48			

### My Place Group Home Plan of Correction

W104 – By December 3, 2021, My Place Group Home will have furniture that is in good condition and sanitized. The couch cushions and chairs will be covered in vinyl that can be easily sanitized in the event of an accident. The group home manager will remove all broken furniture from the home by December 3, 2021. Management will purchase chairs appropriate for the dining room and replace the lawn chair. The group home manager will conduct a weekly walk through to observe all furniture in the home and ensure that it is functional and in good condition.

W224 – By December 3, 2021, the Qualified Professional will complete a comprehensive functional assessment for each client in the facility. The assessment will include self-help skills. The staff will be re-trained on Active Treatment and will allow each consumer to complete tasks independently and/or provide hands on assistance. If the consumers have food that requires cutting, the staff will assist them with cutting the food into bite size pieces. If the comprehensive functional assessment indicates that they are able to cut food independently then the staff will observe while they cut the food. The group home manager will observe the staff once a week during meal times to ensure they are allowing the consumers to use their independent living skills.

W240 – By December 3, 2021, the Interdisciplinary Team will meet to review all Habilitation Plans and make sure they include the use of eyeglasses. The consumers who have been prescribed eyeglasses will be encouraged to wear them at all times. By December 3, 2021, the staff will be in-serviced on any changes made to the Habilitation Plans. The group home manager will observe the staff and consumers weekly to ensure they are following the Habilitation Plans and wearing their eyeglasses as prescribed.

W249 – By December 3, 2021, the staff will be trained on Active Treatment and will allow the consumers to assist during mealtimes. The group home manager will observe the staff weekly to ensure they are encouraging and allowing the consumer to assist with various tasks in the home. The consumers will assist based on their skills assessed in the comprehensive functional assessment.

W288 – By December 3, 2021, all behavior plans will be reviewed by a psychiatrist and updated as needed. The behavior plan will include target behaviors and strategies to reduce those behaviors. The staff will be trained on any changes made to the behavior plan. Staff will document any behaviors and strategies used with the consumers. The group home manager will observe the staff and consumers weekly to ensure they are following the behavior plan.

W340 – Starting October, 1, 2021, the agency nurse will record all of the consumer's weights monthly. Documenting weights will allow the physicians to see if the dietary guidelines are effective. The qualified professional will review charts weekly to see if the weights have been documented.

W368 – All staff will be re-trained in medication administration by December 3, 2021. The training will include following physician's orders and the appropriate time frames to administer medications. The group home manager or qualified professional will observe a medication pass weekly to ensure the medications are being administered correctly.

W381 – By November 1, 2021, all medications will be stored properly. Any controlled medications in the home will be double locked at all times. The agency will purchase a secured lock box for controlled medications. The medication administration training will review the storage of medications. The group home manager or qualified professional will observe the medication storage closet while completing the weekly inspection of the home.

W481 – By December 3, 2021, the staff will review the menu and be in-serviced on documenting food substitutions. A food substitution form will be placed in the menu book. The dietician will review the menu book and food substitutions quarterly and make changes to the menu as needed.

My Place Group Home

Plan Of Correction

11/9/21

W240... REVISED

By December 3, 2021 The Interdisciplinary team will meet to review all Habilitation plans to ensure they include the use of eyeglasses and all other relevant interventions needed to support both client 2 and all other clients towards their independence. By December 3, 2021 the staff will be inserviced on changes made to the Habilitation plans. The group home manager will observe the staff and consumers weekly to ensure they are following the Habilitation plans as written.

\* \* \* Communication Result Report ( Nov. 11, 2021 11:59AM ) \* \* \*

5}

Date/Time: Nov. 11, 2021 11:46AM

File No. Mode Destination Ps(s) Result Not Sent 3136 Memory TX (9) 3) 3) P. 1-7

E. 2) Busy
E, 4) No facsimile connection

(eason 101 et/2) E. 9) No Angwer E. 9) Exceeded max. E-mail size

ENDSTATE FEATH STOTES INC.

Proces STLAGE STIT

FAX

- DIFTIS

TO: WILLIAM PART PART II GET MOVE

FROM GIG. 715-8078 EMPS

PROME II 19/21

ROW PROME DEPOSE CONTINUE DE PROME RADY

Wilmer,

My Place Remainer

Ound

Thumas & Decature

Premision

And You

S. Alline